CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
Senior Rabbi Joseph Dweck xi
+
INSIGHTS FROM THE PAST 14
THE KNOWLEDGE OF GOD
Halkham Benjamin Artom Is
ZEMAN HERUTENU
Hakham Ben Zion Uziel 30
+
INSIGHTS FROM THE PRESENT 52

IN NISAN, THEY ARE DESTINED TO BE REDEEMED

Rabbi Ratzon Arusi 53
ON TIME AND FREEDOM
Senior Rabbi joseph Dweck 66

“IMAGINE THAT!”
Rabbi Dr. Samuel Lebens 76

Four Cups OF WINE AND THE DISAPPEARING BLESSINGS?
Rabbi Yamin Levy 84

THE JUDAEO-ARABIC RESPONSUM OF “OUR GREAT RABBI” ON SELLING
HAMES
Professor Y. Tzvi Langermann o1

How 1S THE SALE OF HAMES DONE?
Dayan Ofer Livnat 99

BITUL: NULLIFYING THE “WHAT-IF” MENTALITY OF MODERN KASHRUT
Rabbi Yonatan Y. Halevy 105

DISCUSSION POINTS FOR THE SEDER NIGHT: ON REACHING UTOPIA AND
OTHER MISPLACED WHIMS

Rabbi Abraham Faur 118

MASA OR CRACKERS?
Rabbi Yitzhak Berdugo 136

viii



+

INSIGHTS FROM THE FUTURE

THE THEOLOGICAL BATTLE OF YESIAT MISRAYIM
Ben Rothstein

THE EDUCATIONAL METHODS OF MOSHE RABBENU
Rabbi]ack Cohen

REFLECTIONS ON SUPERSTITION AT THE SEDER
Michoel Chalk

THE MANNA EPISODE: PRINCIPLES FOR PROVIDENCE
Sina Kahen

THE MEMORY OF AM YISRA’EL
Mijal Cohen Medresh

How LONG DID YISRA’EL SERVE IN EGYPT?
Matthew Miller

NISAYON AT MARA: FROM MENTAL ABDUT TO HERUT
Eli Shaubi

MOSHE'’S ABSENCE, OUR PRESENCE
Daniel Osen

SIGNALS AND SIGNETS: THE ANCIENT EGYPTIAN ROOTS OF TEFILLIN
]acob Chereskin

CONTRIBUTORS

147

148

162

172

189

200

207

215

222

230

CCXL



