CONTENTS	
Introduction	
Senior Rabbi Joseph Dweck	xi
★	
Insights from the Past	14
The Knowledge of God	
Ḥakham Benjamin Artom	15
Zeman Herutenu	
Ḥakham Ben Zion Uziel	30
◆ INSIGHTS FROM THE PRESENT	52
In Nisan, They are Destined to be Redeemed	
Rabbi Ratzon Arusi	53
On Time and Freedom	
Senior Rabbi Joseph Dweck	66
"Imagine That!"	
Rabbi Dr. Samuel Lebens	76
Four Cups of Wine and the Disappearing Blessings?	
Rabbi Yamin Levy	84
The Judaeo-Arabic Responsum of "Our Great Rabbi" on Selling	
Hames	
Professor Y. Tzvi Langermann	91
How is the Sale of Ḥameṣ Done?	
Dayan Ofer Livnat	99
BIŢUL: NULLIFYING THE "WHAT-IF" MENTALITY OF MODERN KASHRUT	
Rabbi Yonatan Y. Halevy	105
Discussion Points for the Seder Night: On Reaching Utopia and	
Other Misplaced Whims	
Rabbi Abraham Faur	118
Mașa or Crackers?	
Rabbi Yitzhak Berdugo	136

Insights from the Future	147
THE THEOLOGICAL BATTLE OF YEŞIAT MIŞRAYIM Ben Rothstein	148
The Educational Methods of Moshe Rabbenu Rabbi Jack Cohen	162
Reflections on Superstition at the Seder Michoel Chalk	172
The Manna Episode: Principles for Providence Sina Kahen	189
Тне Мемоry of Am Yisra'el Mijal Cohen Medresh	200
How Long Did Yisra'el Serve in Egypt? Matthew Miller	207
Nisayon at Mara: From Mental Abdut to Herut Eli Shaubi	215
Moshe's Absence, Our Presence Daniel Osen	222
Signals and Signets: The Ancient Egyptian Roots of Tefillin Jacob Chereskin	230
▲	

٠

CONTRIBUTORS

CCXL